
Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 9:58.06 10

1) QUINTERO, Nataly JR 2) ADAMS, Kendall  9

3) ROLLINGS, Lillian SO 4) CRUSE, Makena JR

2 Mooresville High School (A) 10:05.63 8

1) HARDY, Sydney SR 2) BOSWELL, Lyndsay SR

3) WATSON, Kyndall SR 4) WILSON, Brooke SR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 10:10.52 6

1) BOTKIN, Ainsley SR 2) STEWART, Hanna SO

3) LINDSAY, Hannah JR 4) KLEM, Lauren SR

4 Whiteland Community High School (A) 10:16.88 5

1) FLEURY, Madison SO 2) FUENTES, Isabella JR

3) FLAHERTY, Ramya JR 4) MUHLHAUSER, Eden  9

5 Martinsville High School (A) 10:33.43 4

1) DAUGHERTY, Lexi SR 2) GREENWELL, Allyson JR

3) BERRY, Cassy JR 4) SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SO

6 Plainfield High School (A) 10:36.70 3

1) CAMPBELL, Katie SO 2) SEDWICK, Carmen SR

3) GORRELL, Adisyn SO 4) WEAVER, Madison  9

7 Perry Meridian High School (A) 10:52.67 2

1) NEWHOUSE, Vanessa SR 2) GROSS, Lily SR

3) MERDER, Madison SR 4) GHENT, Kairi  9

8 Decatur Central High School (A) 11:41.30 1

1) OYETOLA, Mercy SR 2) THOMPSON, Heaven SR

3) HERNANDEZ, Alejandra SR 4) ADAMS, Eliana  9

Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 7:59.11 10

1) SQUIER, Jake JR 2) BARRETT, Henry JR

3) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam JR 4) GRIMES, Samuel SR

2 Perry Meridian High School (A) 8:17.07 8

1) HAGGERTY, James SR 2) HAUN, Ben SO

3) DIAL, Alec JR 4) HUNT, Jude SR

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 8:25.09 6

1) MERGL, Steven SO 2) SIEBE, Brandon SO

3) CHRISTMAN, Makail JR 4) NINO, Matthew SR

4 Plainfield High School (A) 8:29.63 5

1) BIRKE, Nolan JR 2) CRANEY, Miles JR

3) BLAKE, Oliver JR 4) EVANS, Ryan  9
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Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Mooresville High School (A) 8:39.40 4

1) COFFEY, Matt SO 2) ZOLLMAN, Finley SO

3) LINTON, Ian SR 4) BURNS, Noah SO

6 Franklin Community High School (A) 8:46.00 3

1) FUGATE, Gavin SO 2) HOGE-MILLS, Phoenix  9

3) HOLCROFT, William JR 4) FENNIG, Liam  9

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 8:52.15 2

1) LAWSON, Ayden SR 2) HOHMAN, Jayden JR

3) DONEY, Jackson  9 4) MOURER, Avery  9

8 Martinsville High School (A) 9:19.73 1

1) TUCKER, Cam SR 2) BEESLEY, Cameron SO

3) MILLER, Dessen  9 4) BRAY, Ethan SO

Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey JR Franklin Community 14.85   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian High 15.33   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KEELER, Dalayla JR Plainfield High Scho 15.61   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MACHARIA, Casey SO Franklin Community 16.39   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian High 16.44   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 EPLEY, Kaydence  9 Mooresville High Sc 16.65   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 FRAZIER, Ty'Anna  9 Whiteland Communit 17.10   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Communit 17.36   (NW) 2(7) 1

9 MENSER, Haleigh SO Plainfield High Scho 17.63   (NW) 2(8)

10 ROBINSON, Madelynne SO Martinsville High Sch 18.05   (NW) 1(2)

11 SUITERS, Danielle SR Greenwood Commu 18.30   (NW) 1(3)

12 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central High 19.78   (NW) 1(4)

13 BERRY, Addy JR Martinsville High Sch 19.95   (NW) 1(5)

AMATES, Yoselin SO Greenwood Commu DNS 1

OVERHOLSER, Ashley JR Mooresville High Sc DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRAZIER, Ty'Anna  9 Whiteland Communit 17.10

2 ROBINSON, Madelynne SO Martinsville High Sch 18.05

3 SUITERS, Danielle SR Greenwood Commu 18.30

4 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central High 19.78

5 BERRY, Addy JR Martinsville High Sch 19.95

AMATES, Yoselin SO Greenwood Commu DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUNYON, Aubrey JR Franklin Community 14.85

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian High 15.33

3 KEELER, Dalayla JR Plainfield High Scho 15.61

4 MACHARIA, Casey SO Franklin Community 16.39
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Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian High 16.44

6 EPLEY, Kaydence  9 Mooresville High Sc 16.65

7 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Communit 17.36

8 MENSER, Haleigh SO Plainfield High Scho 17.63

OVERHOLSER, Ashley JR Mooresville High Sc DNS

Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield High Scho 14.70   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Community 15.08   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville High Sc 15.69   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 16.34   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 ROMINE, Josh SR Perry Meridian High 16.72   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 KNIGHT, Stokes SR Perry Meridian High 16.75   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 SHAFF, Kellen SO Franklin Community 17.32   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 PLUNKETT, Max SO Plainfield High Scho 17.80   (NW) 2(8) 1

9 PETION, Deangelo JR Decatur Central High 17.84   (NW) 1(1)

10 CARROLL, Josh JR Greenwood Commu 18.15   (NW) 2(9)

11 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville High Sc 18.25   (NW) 1(2)

12 SIRKIN, Noah JR Greenwood Commu 18.48   (NW) 1(3)

13 THACKER, Gavin SR Martinsville High Sch 19.15   (NW) 1(4)

14 RUSH, Anthony SO Martinsville High Sch 19.26   (NW) 1(5)

15 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 20.76   (NW) 1(6)

16 FALL, Don Papa SR Decatur Central High 21.46   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETION, Deangelo JR Decatur Central High 17.84

2 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville High Sc 18.25

3 SIRKIN, Noah JR Greenwood Commu 18.48

4 THACKER, Gavin SR Martinsville High Sch 19.15

5 RUSH, Anthony SO Martinsville High Sch 19.26

6 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 20.76

7 FALL, Don Papa SR Decatur Central High 21.46

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield High Scho 14.70

2 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Community 15.08

3 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville High Sc 15.69

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 16.34

5 ROMINE, Josh SR Perry Meridian High 16.72

6 KNIGHT, Stokes SR Perry Meridian High 16.75

7 SHAFF, Kellen SO Franklin Community 17.32

8 PLUNKETT, Max SO Plainfield High Scho 17.80

9 CARROLL, Josh JR Greenwood Commu 18.15
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Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Communit 12.34   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Communit 12.48   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Community 12.60   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 TANNER, Briayla JR Plainfield High Scho 12.72   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian High 12.74   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 HENDERSON, Olivia SR Mooresville High Sc 12.78   (NW) 2(6) 2.5

6 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR Mooresville High Sc 12.78   (NW) 2(6) 2.5

8 BUSH, Kayla SR Martinsville High Sch 12.94   (NW) 1(1) 1

9 LARRISON, Molly SO Plainfield High Scho 12.97   (NW) 1(2)

10 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Community 12.99   (NW) 2(8)

11 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian High 13.28   (NW) 2(9)

12 SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9 Decatur Central High 13.38   (NW) 1(3)

13 WOLFF, Layla SO Martinsville High Sch 13.53   (NW) 1(4)

14 BURCHAM, Adelyn SO Greenwood Commu 13.78   (NW) 1(5)

15 DELPRIORE, Ava  9 Greenwood Commu 13.97   (NW) 1(6)

EJIMABO, Nicole  9 Decatur Central High FS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSH, Kayla SR Martinsville High Sch 12.94

2 LARRISON, Molly SO Plainfield High Scho 12.97

3 SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9 Decatur Central High 13.38

4 WOLFF, Layla SO Martinsville High Sch 13.53

5 BURCHAM, Adelyn SO Greenwood Commu 13.78

6 DELPRIORE, Ava  9 Greenwood Commu 13.97

EJIMABO, Nicole  9 Decatur Central High FS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Communit 12.34

2 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Communit 12.48

3 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Community 12.60

4 TANNER, Briayla JR Plainfield High Scho 12.72

5 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian High 12.74

6 HENDERSON, Olivia SR Mooresville High Sc 12.78

6 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR Mooresville High Sc 12.78

8 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Community 12.99

9 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian High 13.28

Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood Commu 10.75   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 NEEDAM, Isaiah SR Perry Meridian High 10.95   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Community 11.14   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville High Sc 11.18   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 GUNTER, Quinten SO Mooresville High Sc 11.32   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield High Scho 11.34   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 HICKS, Kasmir SO Decatur Central High 11.36   (NW) 2(7) 2
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Boys 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 Greenwood Commu 11.44   (NW) 2(8) 1

9 PETERS, Elija JR Martinsville High Sch 11.47   (NW) 1(1)

10 ELLIS, Ethan  9 Plainfield High Scho 11.49   (NW) 2(9)

11 GAMBLE, Luke SR Martinsville High Sch 11.52   (NW) 1(2)

12 BOWE, Devon SR Perry Meridian High 11.58   (NW) 1(3)

13 AMANFO, Eric JR Decatur Central High 11.61   (NW) 1(4)

14 GRADY, Noah SR Whiteland Communit 11.72   (NW) 1(5)

15 FRAZIER, Jackson JR Franklin Community 11.73   (NW) 1(6)

16 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Communit 11.89   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETERS, Elija JR Martinsville High Sch 11.47

2 GAMBLE, Luke SR Martinsville High Sch 11.52

3 BOWE, Devon SR Perry Meridian High 11.58

4 AMANFO, Eric JR Decatur Central High 11.61

5 GRADY, Noah SR Whiteland Communit 11.72

6 FRAZIER, Jackson JR Franklin Community 11.73

7 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Communit 11.89

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood Commu 10.75

2 NEEDAM, Isaiah SR Perry Meridian High 10.95

3 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Community 11.14

4 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville High Sc 11.18

5 GUNTER, Quinten SO Mooresville High Sc 11.32

6 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield High Scho 11.34

7 HICKS, Kasmir SO Decatur Central High 11.36

8 HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 Greenwood Commu 11.44

9 ELLIS, Ethan  9 Plainfield High Scho 11.49

Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Victoria SR Whiteland Communit 5:11.02 10

2 SHIPP, Lena  9 Whiteland Communit 5:14.31 8

3 ROLLINGS, Lillian SO Greenwood Commu 5:16.70 6

4 BARCO, Eleanor SO Martinsville High Sch 5:21.55 5

5 CAMPBELL, Katie SO Plainfield High Scho 5:28.43 4

6 LACY, Kathleen JR Franklin Community 5:32.90 3

7 OTT, Ava SO Franklin Community 5:45.59 2

8 THERIAC, Lylah SO Mooresville High Sc 5:50.43 1

9 GORRELL, Adisyn SO Plainfield High Scho 5:55.15

10 GREENWELL, Allyson JR Martinsville High Sch 6:01.50

11 NEWHOUSE, Vanessa SR Perry Meridian High 6:06.15

12 BOSWELL, Lyndsay SR Mooresville High Sc 6:07.43

13 MARKER, Ryann JR Greenwood Commu 6:13.40

14 GHENT, Kairi  9 Perry Meridian High 6:13.52
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Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
15 GILL, Hailey  9 Decatur Central High 7:08.91

16 HERNANDEZ, Alejandra SR Decatur Central High 7:12.15

Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HAGGERTY, Luke SR Perry Meridian High 4:26.96 10

2 DAHNCKE, Curt SR Mooresville High Sc 4:30.02 8

3 GERCAK, Tyler SR Mooresville High Sc 4:30.16 6

4 EDENS, Nolan SO Whiteland Communit 4:30.47 5

5 TUNIS, Isiah SO Franklin Community 4:31.38 4

6 HAGGERTY, James SR Perry Meridian High 4:31.91 3

7 WATSON, William SO Whiteland Communit 4:32.31 2

8 GRIMES, Samuel SR Greenwood Commu 4:33.08 1

9 SQUIER, Jake JR Greenwood Commu 4:33.24

10 BIRKE, Nolan JR Plainfield High Scho 4:42.76

11 WILLIS, Landon JR Martinsville High Sch 4:49.87

12 HUDDLESTON, Brooks  9 Franklin Community 4:51.06

13 MOURER, Avery  9 Decatur Central High 4:52.74

14 NEUEN, Addison SR Plainfield High Scho 4:59.38

15 BRAY, Ethan SO Martinsville High Sch 5:04.66

16 SWAIN, Ellis  9 Decatur Central High 5:24.48

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Whiteland Community High School (A) 49.01 1(1) 10

1) RODGERS, Sydney SR 2) GILBERT, Annibelle  9

3) KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR 4) STEVENSON, Elnora SO

2 Plainfield High School (A) 49.96 1(2) 8

1) TANNER, Briayla JR 2) LARRISON, Molly SO

3) CARLTON, Laila SO 4) AKINWOLE, Susanna JR

3 Perry Meridian High School (A) 50.02 1(3) 6

1) WINBUSH, Kameala SO 2) NGUYEN, Trisna JR

3) MERCHANT, Bendu JR 4) ELLIOTT, Dakota SR

4 Franklin Community High School (A) 50.07 1(4) 5

1) RUNYON, Aubrey JR 2) SEVER, Adelynn SO

3) MACHARIA, Casey SO 4) FRAZIER, Samantha SO

5 Martinsville High School (A) 50.45 1(5) 4

1) MOSCRIP, Maddie SR 2) WOLFF, Layla SO

3) FLUKE, Emily JR 4) BUSH, Kayla SR

6 Mooresville High School (A) 50.46 1(6) 3

1) STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR 2) HENDERSON, Olivia SR

3) TIDD, Brooklyn SR 4) ATWELL, Lauren SR
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Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Decatur Central High School (A) 52.98 1(7) 2

1) TRAN, Katie SR 2) SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9

3) MARSH, Asia SR 4) EJIMABO, Nicole  9

8 Greenwood Community High School (A) 53.24 1(8) 1

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) DELPRIORE, Ava  9

3) WILLHAM, Abigail SR 4) BURCHAM, Adelyn SO

Whiteland Community High School (A) 49.01 1

1) RODGERS, Sydney SR 2) GILBERT, Annibelle  9

3) KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR 4) STEVENSON, Elnora SO

Plainfield High School (A) 49.96 1

1) TANNER, Briayla JR 2) LARRISON, Molly SO

3) CARLTON, Laila SO 4) AKINWOLE, Susanna JR

Perry Meridian High School (A) 50.02 1

1) WINBUSH, Kameala SO 2) NGUYEN, Trisna JR

3) MERCHANT, Bendu JR 4) ELLIOTT, Dakota SR

Franklin Community High School (A) 50.07 1

1) RUNYON, Aubrey JR 2) SEVER, Adelynn SO

3) MACHARIA, Casey SO 4) FRAZIER, Samantha SO

Martinsville High School (A) 50.45 1

1) MOSCRIP, Maddie SR 2) WOLFF, Layla SO

3) FLUKE, Emily JR 4) BUSH, Kayla SR

Mooresville High School (A) 50.46 1

1) STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR 2) HENDERSON, Olivia SR

3) TIDD, Brooklyn SR 4) ATWELL, Lauren SR

Decatur Central High School (A) 52.98 1

1) TRAN, Katie SR 2) SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9

3) MARSH, Asia SR 4) EJIMABO, Nicole  9

Greenwood Community High School (A) 53.24 1

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) DELPRIORE, Ava  9

3) WILLHAM, Abigail SR 4) BURCHAM, Adelyn SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Whiteland Community High School (A) 49.01

1) RODGERS, Sydney SR 2) GILBERT, Annibelle  9

3) KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR 4) STEVENSON, Elnora SO

2 Plainfield High School (A) 49.96

1) TANNER, Briayla JR 2) LARRISON, Molly SO

3) CARLTON, Laila SO 4) AKINWOLE, Susanna JR

3 Perry Meridian High School (A) 50.02
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Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) WINBUSH, Kameala SO 2) NGUYEN, Trisna JR

3) MERCHANT, Bendu JR 4) ELLIOTT, Dakota SR

5 Martinsville High School (A) 50.45

1) MOSCRIP, Maddie SR 2) WOLFF, Layla SO

3) FLUKE, Emily JR 4) BUSH, Kayla SR

6 Mooresville High School (A) 50.46

1) STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR 2) HENDERSON, Olivia SR

3) TIDD, Brooklyn SR 4) ATWELL, Lauren SR

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 52.98

1) TRAN, Katie SR 2) SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9

3) MARSH, Asia SR 4) EJIMABO, Nicole  9

8 Greenwood Community High School (A) 53.24

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) DELPRIORE, Ava  9

3) WILLHAM, Abigail SR 4) BURCHAM, Adelyn SO

Section 1 of 2

Martinsville High School (A) 50.45

1) MOSCRIP, Maddie SR 2) WOLFF, Layla SO

3) FLUKE, Emily JR 4) BUSH, Kayla SR

Plainfield High School (A) 49.96

1) TANNER, Briayla JR 2) LARRISON, Molly SO

3) CARLTON, Laila SO 4) AKINWOLE, Susanna JR

Perry Meridian High School (A) 50.02

1) WINBUSH, Kameala SO 2) NGUYEN, Trisna JR

3) MERCHANT, Bendu JR 4) ELLIOTT, Dakota SR

Franklin Community High School (A) 50.07

1) RUNYON, Aubrey JR 2) SEVER, Adelynn SO

3) MACHARIA, Casey SO 4) FRAZIER, Samantha SO

Whiteland Community High School (A) 49.01

1) RODGERS, Sydney SR 2) GILBERT, Annibelle  9

3) KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR 4) STEVENSON, Elnora SO

Mooresville High School (A) 50.46

1) STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR 2) HENDERSON, Olivia SR

3) TIDD, Brooklyn SR 4) ATWELL, Lauren SR

Decatur Central High School (A) 52.98

1) TRAN, Katie SR 2) SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9

3) MARSH, Asia SR 4) EJIMABO, Nicole  9

Greenwood Community High School (A) 53.24

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) DELPRIORE, Ava  9

3) WILLHAM, Abigail SR 4) BURCHAM, Adelyn SO
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Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 42.31 1(1) 10

1) MIDDLETON, Amare SR 2) HOMMELL, Benjamin  9

3) RUPPERT, Gunner SO 4) RILEY, William JR

2 Mooresville High School (A) 42.57 1(2) 8

1) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) DART, Walker JR 4) GUNTER, Quinten SO

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 43.60 1(3) 6

1) FRAZIER, Jackson JR 2) PINNICK, James SR

3) JEFRY, Aidan SR 4) LEUGERS, Alex SR

4 Decatur Central High School (A) 43.96 1(4) 5

1) DODO, N'po JR 2) AMANFO, Eric JR

3) TRAMIL, Elijah SR 4) HICKS, Kasmir SO

5 Perry Meridian High School (A) 43.97 1(5) 4

1) HON, Byron JR 2) NEEDAM, Isaiah SR

3) O'CONNOR, Dean SR 4) BOWE, Devon SR

6 Martinsville High School (A) 44.14 1(6) 3

1) PETERS, Elija JR 2) JIMENEZ, Diego JR

3) REEVES, Jack SR 4) GAMBLE, Luke SR

7 Whiteland Community High School (A) 45.21 1(7) 2

1) NIEHAUS, Brayden SR 2) VALENTINE, Slate JR

3) UPCHURCH, Jonah SO 4) WALDEN, Casey JR

8 Plainfield High School (A) 49.60 1(8) 1

1) ELLIS, Ethan  9 2) OHAYA, Kendell JR

3) LARRISON, Blake SO 4) VARGAS, Alan JR

Greenwood Community High School (A) 42.31 1

1) MIDDLETON, Amare SR 2) HOMMELL, Benjamin  9

3) RUPPERT, Gunner SO 4) RILEY, William JR

Mooresville High School (A) 42.57 1

1) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) DART, Walker JR 4) GUNTER, Quinten SO

Franklin Community High School (A) 43.60 1

1) FRAZIER, Jackson JR 2) PINNICK, James SR

3) JEFRY, Aidan SR 4) LEUGERS, Alex SR

Decatur Central High School (A) 43.96 1

1) DODO, N'po JR 2) AMANFO, Eric JR

3) TRAMIL, Elijah SR 4) HICKS, Kasmir SO

Perry Meridian High School (A) 43.97 1

1) HON, Byron JR 2) NEEDAM, Isaiah SR

3) O'CONNOR, Dean SR 4) BOWE, Devon SR
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Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Martinsville High School (A) 44.14 1

1) PETERS, Elija JR 2) JIMENEZ, Diego JR

3) REEVES, Jack SR 4) GAMBLE, Luke SR

Whiteland Community High School (A) 45.21 1

1) NIEHAUS, Brayden SR 2) VALENTINE, Slate JR

3) UPCHURCH, Jonah SO 4) WALDEN, Casey JR

Plainfield High School (A) 49.60 1

1) ELLIS, Ethan  9 2) OHAYA, Kendell JR

3) LARRISON, Blake SO 4) VARGAS, Alan JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 42.31

1) MIDDLETON, Amare SR 2) HOMMELL, Benjamin  9

3) RUPPERT, Gunner SO 4) RILEY, William JR

2 Mooresville High School (A) 42.57

1) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) DART, Walker JR 4) GUNTER, Quinten SO

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 43.60

1) FRAZIER, Jackson JR 2) PINNICK, James SR

3) JEFRY, Aidan SR 4) LEUGERS, Alex SR

4 Decatur Central High School (A) 43.96

1) DODO, N'po JR 2) AMANFO, Eric JR

3) TRAMIL, Elijah SR 4) HICKS, Kasmir SO

5 Perry Meridian High School (A) 43.97

1) HON, Byron JR 2) NEEDAM, Isaiah SR

3) O'CONNOR, Dean SR 4) BOWE, Devon SR

6 Martinsville High School (A) 44.14

1) PETERS, Elija JR 2) JIMENEZ, Diego JR

3) REEVES, Jack SR 4) GAMBLE, Luke SR

7 Whiteland Community High School (A) 45.21

1) NIEHAUS, Brayden SR 2) VALENTINE, Slate JR

3) UPCHURCH, Jonah SO 4) WALDEN, Casey JR

8 Plainfield High School (A) 49.60

1) ELLIS, Ethan  9 2) OHAYA, Kendell JR

3) LARRISON, Blake SO 4) VARGAS, Alan JR

Section 1 of 2

Perry Meridian High School (A) 43.97

1) HON, Byron JR 2) NEEDAM, Isaiah SR

3) O'CONNOR, Dean SR 4) BOWE, Devon SR

Mooresville High School (A) 42.57
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Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) DART, Walker JR 4) GUNTER, Quinten SO

Decatur Central High School (A) 43.96

1) DODO, N'po JR 2) AMANFO, Eric JR

3) TRAMIL, Elijah SR 4) HICKS, Kasmir SO

Greenwood Community High School (A) 42.31

1) MIDDLETON, Amare SR 2) HOMMELL, Benjamin  9

3) RUPPERT, Gunner SO 4) RILEY, William JR

Martinsville High School (A) 44.14

1) PETERS, Elija JR 2) JIMENEZ, Diego JR

3) REEVES, Jack SR 4) GAMBLE, Luke SR

Whiteland Community High School (A) 45.21

1) NIEHAUS, Brayden SR 2) VALENTINE, Slate JR

3) UPCHURCH, Jonah SO 4) WALDEN, Casey JR

Plainfield High School (A) 49.60

1) ELLIS, Ethan  9 2) OHAYA, Kendell JR

3) LARRISON, Blake SO 4) VARGAS, Alan JR

Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEWART, Ellie JR Plainfield High Scho 58.77 2(1) 10

2 KLEM, Lauren SR Franklin Community 1:00.22 2(2) 8

3 CRUSE, Makena JR Greenwood Commu 1:00.96 2(3) 6

4 BOTKIN, Ainsley SR Franklin Community 1:01.24 2(4) 5

5 SAVKA, Tayla SO Mooresville High Sc 1:03.19 2(5) 4

6 SEDWICK, Carmen SR Plainfield High Scho 1:03.46 2(6) 3

7 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Communit 1:04.22 2(7) 2

8 CORYELL, Claire SR Whiteland Communit 1:05.69 2(8) 1

9 MCCAULEY, Meagan SR Greenwood Commu 1:05.78 1(1)

10 CRANDALL, Brynn SO Decatur Central High 1:06.23 1(2)

11 COOPER, Taytem JR Perry Meridian High 1:06.96 1(3)

12 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SO Martinsville High Sch 1:07.21 1(4)

13 SHUE, Jessica JR Mooresville High Sc 1:07.59 1(5)

14 HARVEY, Paige  9 Perry Meridian High 1:12.67 1(6)

ADAMS, Eliana  9 Decatur Central High DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCCAULEY, Meagan SR Greenwood Commu 1:05.78

2 CRANDALL, Brynn SO Decatur Central High 1:06.23

3 COOPER, Taytem JR Perry Meridian High 1:06.96

4 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SO Martinsville High Sch 1:07.21

5 SHUE, Jessica JR Mooresville High Sc 1:07.59

6 HARVEY, Paige  9 Perry Meridian High 1:12.67
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Girls 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

ADAMS, Eliana  9 Decatur Central High DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 STEWART, Ellie JR Plainfield High Scho 58.77

2 KLEM, Lauren SR Franklin Community 1:00.22

3 CRUSE, Makena JR Greenwood Commu 1:00.96

4 BOTKIN, Ainsley SR Franklin Community 1:01.24

5 SAVKA, Tayla SO Mooresville High Sc 1:03.19

6 SEDWICK, Carmen SR Plainfield High Scho 1:03.46

7 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Communit 1:04.22

8 CORYELL, Claire SR Whiteland Communit 1:05.69

Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WRAY, Matthew SR Whiteland Communit 50.89 2(1) 10

2 WOLFF, Rayce SO Martinsville High Sch 50.89 2(2) 8

3 ODGERS, Brett SR Greenwood Commu 51.54 2(3) 6

4 LAUX, Nicholas SO Perry Meridian High 52.30 2(4) 5

5 CRANEY, Miles JR Plainfield High Scho 52.50 2(5) 4

6 CARR, Nate JR Mooresville High Sc 52.81 2(6) 3

7 BREWER, Joseph SR Perry Meridian High 52.84 2(7) 2

8 GRADY, Noah SR Whiteland Communit 53.34 2(8) 1

9 HOHMAN, Jayden JR Decatur Central High 53.43 1(1)

10 HEICHEL, Deston  9 Greenwood Commu 54.17 2(9)

11 BARNETT, Sam SR Mooresville High Sc 54.82 1(2)

12 OSWEILER, Lucas JR Plainfield High Scho 55.67 1(3)

13 DONEY, Jackson  9 Decatur Central High 55.74 1(4)

14 FUGATE, Gavin SO Franklin Community 55.88 1(5)

15 ATKISON, Camden JR Franklin Community 56.97 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HOHMAN, Jayden JR Decatur Central High 53.43

2 BARNETT, Sam SR Mooresville High Sc 54.82

3 OSWEILER, Lucas JR Plainfield High Scho 55.67

4 DONEY, Jackson  9 Decatur Central High 55.74

5 FUGATE, Gavin SO Franklin Community 55.88

6 ATKISON, Camden JR Franklin Community 56.97

Section 2 of 2

1 WRAY, Matthew SR Whiteland Communit 50.89

2 WOLFF, Rayce SO Martinsville High Sch 50.89

3 ODGERS, Brett SR Greenwood Commu 51.54

4 LAUX, Nicholas SO Perry Meridian High 52.30

5 CRANEY, Miles JR Plainfield High Scho 52.50

6 CARR, Nate JR Mooresville High Sc 52.81

7 BREWER, Joseph SR Perry Meridian High 52.84

8 GRADY, Noah SR Whiteland Communit 53.34
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Boys 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
9 HEICHEL, Deston  9 Greenwood Commu 54.17

Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey JR Franklin Community 44.91 2(1) 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian High 47.53 2(2) 8

3 CATLIN, Ella SO Plainfield High Scho 47.67 2(3) 6

4 KEELER, Dalayla JR Plainfield High Scho 49.01 2(4) 5

5 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Communit 49.42 2(5) 4

6 EPLEY, Kaydence  9 Mooresville High Sc 49.69 2(6) 3

7 MOSCRIP, Maddie SR Martinsville High Sch 50.36 2(7) 2

8 BEDEL, Lily JR Whiteland Communit 50.45 2(8) 1

9 BECHTOLD, Kinsley SO Mooresville High Sc 51.21 1(1)

10 PETERSON, Emma  9 Martinsville High Sch 52.37 2(9)

11 EVERIDGE, Natalie  9 Perry Meridian High 55.22 1(2)

12 SUITERS, Danielle SR Greenwood Commu 57.03 1(3)

13 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central High 58.41 1(4)

14 AMATES, Yoselin SO Greenwood Commu 1:11.13 1(5)

SEVER, Adelynn SO Franklin Community DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BECHTOLD, Kinsley SO Mooresville High Sc 51.21

2 EVERIDGE, Natalie  9 Perry Meridian High 55.22

3 SUITERS, Danielle SR Greenwood Commu 57.03

4 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central High 58.41

5 AMATES, Yoselin SO Greenwood Commu 1:11.13

SEVER, Adelynn SO Franklin Community DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 RUNYON, Aubrey JR Franklin Community 44.91

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian High 47.53

3 CATLIN, Ella SO Plainfield High Scho 47.67

4 KEELER, Dalayla JR Plainfield High Scho 49.01

5 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Communit 49.42

6 EPLEY, Kaydence  9 Mooresville High Sc 49.69

7 MOSCRIP, Maddie SR Martinsville High Sch 50.36

8 BEDEL, Lily JR Whiteland Communit 50.45

9 PETERSON, Emma  9 Martinsville High Sch 52.37

Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Community 39.63 2(1) 10

2 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield High Scho 40.08 2(2) 8

3 VARGAS, Alan JR Plainfield High Scho 41.84 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Elijah  9 Perry Meridian High 42.58 2(4) 5

5 KNIGHT, Stokes SR Perry Meridian High 43.27 2(5) 4

6 MONROE, Chase SR Greenwood Commu 44.63 2(6) 3
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Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 CAPSHAW, Zhane JR Martinsville High Sch 44.73 2(7) 2

8 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 44.84 2(8) 1

9 PETION, Deangelo JR Decatur Central High 45.46 1(1)

10 RICHARDS, Quentin SR Franklin Community 45.95 2(9)

11 WILLIAMS, Dominik JR Greenwood Commu 46.32 1(2)

12 THACKER, Gavin SR Martinsville High Sch 46.40 1(3)

13 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville High Sc 50.00 1(4)

14 FALL, Don Papa SR Decatur Central High 50.38 1(5)

15 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 51.12 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PETION, Deangelo JR Decatur Central High 45.46

2 WILLIAMS, Dominik JR Greenwood Commu 46.32

3 THACKER, Gavin SR Martinsville High Sch 46.40

4 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville High Sc 50.00

5 FALL, Don Papa SR Decatur Central High 50.38

6 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 51.12

Section 2 of 2

1 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Community 39.63

2 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield High Scho 40.08

3 VARGAS, Alan JR Plainfield High Scho 41.84

4 WILLIAMS, Elijah  9 Perry Meridian High 42.58

5 KNIGHT, Stokes SR Perry Meridian High 43.27

6 MONROE, Chase SR Greenwood Commu 44.63

7 CAPSHAW, Zhane JR Martinsville High Sch 44.73

8 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Communit 44.84

9 RICHARDS, Quentin SR Franklin Community 45.95

Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Victoria SR Whiteland Communit 2:17.00 10

2 FLEURY, Madison SO Whiteland Communit 2:26.24 8

3 CAMPBELL, Katie SO Plainfield High Scho 2:26.79 6

4 WILSON, Brooke SR Mooresville High Sc 2:30.34 5

5 QUINTERO, Nataly JR Greenwood Commu 2:33.67 4

6 LACY, Kathleen JR Franklin Community 2:36.41 3

7 HARDY, Sydney SR Mooresville High Sc 2:38.80 2

8 GREENWELL, Allyson JR Martinsville High Sch 2:40.13 1

9 MERDER, Madison SR Perry Meridian High 2:41.38

10 GORRELL, Adisyn SO Plainfield High Scho 2:42.30

11 GROSS, Lily SR Perry Meridian High 2:42.82

12 BURTON, Marin SO Greenwood Commu 2:46.73

13 THOMAS, Willamina SO Franklin Community 2:47.02

14 OYETOLA, Mercy SR Decatur Central High 2:55.27

15 THOMPSON, Heaven SR Decatur Central High 2:59.12
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Girls 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
16 TARR, Alexis  9 Martinsville High Sch 3:25.49

Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BARCO, Martin SR Martinsville High Sch 2:01.19 10

2 DAHNCKE, Curt SR Mooresville High Sc 2:02.40 8

3 CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam JR Greenwood Commu 2:02.81 6

4 DIAL, Alec JR Perry Meridian High 2:04.20 5

5 MERGL, Steven SO Whiteland Communit 2:04.85 4

6 JUDSON, Joseph SO Franklin Community 2:04.95 3

7 LUHIGO, Stuart SR Greenwood Commu 2:07.03 2

8 NINO, Matthew SR Whiteland Communit 2:07.33 1

9 WOLFF, Rayce SO Martinsville High Sch 2:07.58

10 MOURER, Avery  9 Decatur Central High 2:09.92

11 HAGGERTY, James SR Perry Meridian High 2:10.30

12 LAWSON, Ayden SR Decatur Central High 2:11.31

13 BRITT, Luke SR Mooresville High Sc 2:11.61

14 FISCHER, Merrick JR Plainfield High Scho 2:16.24

TUNIS, Isiah SO Franklin Community DNS

Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Communit 25.72   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Communit 25.92   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KLEM, Lauren SR Franklin Community 26.58   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 TANNER, Briayla JR Plainfield High Scho 26.78   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 HENDERSON, Olivia SR Mooresville High Sc 26.81   (NW) 1(1) 4

6 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Community 26.84   (NW) 2(5) 3

7 LARRISON, Molly SO Plainfield High Scho 26.92   (NW) 2(6) 2

8 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR Mooresville High Sc 27.07   (NW) 2(7) 1

9 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian High 27.09   (NW) 2(8)

10 EJIMABO, Nicole  9 Decatur Central High 27.28   (NW) 1(2)

11 FLUKE, Emily JR Martinsville High Sch 27.88   (NW) 2(9)

12 SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9 Decatur Central High 28.36   (NW) 1(3)

13 ELLIOTT, Dakota SR Perry Meridian High 28.37   (NW) 1(4)

14 LE, Melanie SO Greenwood Commu 28.37   (NW) 1(5)

15 TSCHOPP, Emma  9 Greenwood Commu 28.52   (NW) 1(6)

16 TACKETT, Alexis  9 Martinsville High Sch 28.65   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENDERSON, Olivia SR Mooresville High Sc 26.81

2 EJIMABO, Nicole  9 Decatur Central High 27.28

3 SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9 Decatur Central High 28.36

4 ELLIOTT, Dakota SR Perry Meridian High 28.37
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Girls 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 LE, Melanie SO Greenwood Commu 28.37

6 TSCHOPP, Emma  9 Greenwood Commu 28.52

7 TACKETT, Alexis  9 Martinsville High Sch 28.65

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Communit 25.72

2 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Communit 25.92

3 KLEM, Lauren SR Franklin Community 26.58

4 TANNER, Briayla JR Plainfield High Scho 26.78

5 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Community 26.84

6 LARRISON, Molly SO Plainfield High Scho 26.92

7 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR Mooresville High Sc 27.07

8 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian High 27.09

9 FLUKE, Emily JR Martinsville High Sch 27.88

Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood Commu 21.96   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 NEEDAM, Isaiah SR Perry Meridian High 22.29   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville High Sc 22.59   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Community 22.63   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 PETERS, Elija JR Martinsville High Sch 23.10   (NW) 1(1) 4

6 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield High Scho 23.11   (NW) 2(5) 3

7 HICKS, Kasmir SO Decatur Central High 23.24   (NW) 1(2) 2

8 OHAYA, Kendell JR Plainfield High Scho 23.30   (NW) 2(6) 1

9 GUNTER, Quinten SO Mooresville High Sc 23.34   (NW) 2(7)

10 RUPPERT, Gunner SO Greenwood Commu 23.46   (NW) 2(8)

11 BREWER, Joseph SR Perry Meridian High 23.75   (NW) 2(9)

12 JEFRY, Aidan SR Franklin Community 24.12   (NW) 1(3)

13 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Communit 24.36   (NW) 1(4)

14 UPCHURCH, Jonah SO Whiteland Communit 24.64   (NW) 1(5)

15 JIMENEZ, Diego JR Martinsville High Sch 24.80   (NW) 1(6)

16 MORRIS, Braylon SO Decatur Central High 25.35   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETERS, Elija JR Martinsville High Sch 23.10

2 HICKS, Kasmir SO Decatur Central High 23.24

3 JEFRY, Aidan SR Franklin Community 24.12

4 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Communit 24.36

5 UPCHURCH, Jonah SO Whiteland Communit 24.64

6 JIMENEZ, Diego JR Martinsville High Sch 24.80

7 MORRIS, Braylon SO Decatur Central High 25.35

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood Commu 21.96

2 NEEDAM, Isaiah SR Perry Meridian High 22.29

3 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville High Sc 22.59
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Boys 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Community 22.63

5 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield High Scho 23.11

6 OHAYA, Kendell JR Plainfield High Scho 23.30

7 GUNTER, Quinten SO Mooresville High Sc 23.34

8 RUPPERT, Gunner SO Greenwood Commu 23.46

9 BREWER, Joseph SR Perry Meridian High 23.75

Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BARCO, Eleanor SO Martinsville High Sch 11:18.88 10

2 ROLLINGS, Lillian SO Greenwood Commu 11:19.07 8

3 SHIPP, Lena  9 Whiteland Communit 11:23.70 6

4 FUENTES, Isabella JR Whiteland Communit 11:52.58 5

5 WOODWARD, Sydney SR Franklin Community 12:02.72 4

6 LINDSAY, Hannah JR Franklin Community 12:32.92 3

7 MARKER, Ryann JR Greenwood Commu 12:44.92 2

8 THERIAC, Lylah SO Mooresville High Sc 12:46.21 1

9 WEAVER, Madison  9 Plainfield High Scho 13:05.50

10 MCHONE, Gabby  9 Plainfield High Scho 13:18.27

11 BOESGAARD, Lorelei SO Perry Meridian High 13:30.98

12 WATSON, Kyndall SR Mooresville High Sc 13:59.50

13 BUTTS, Kaleigh SR Perry Meridian High 14:28.42

14 HERNANDEZ, Alejandra SR Decatur Central High 15:32.48

15 GILL, Hailey  9 Decatur Central High 15:35.12

DAUGHERTY, Lexi SR Martinsville High Sch DNF

Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HAGGERTY, Luke SR Perry Meridian High 9:52.77 10

2 FENNIG, Liam  9 Franklin Community 10:02.91 8

3 GERCAK, Tyler SR Mooresville High Sc 10:09.49 6

4 EDENS, Nolan SO Whiteland Communit 10:13.89 5

5 CORBIN, Kyle SR Perry Meridian High 10:14.14 4

6 EVANS, Ryan  9 Plainfield High Scho 10:14.77 3

7 BOHR, Parker SO Mooresville High Sc 10:16.70 2

8 GRIMES, Samuel SR Greenwood Commu 10:23.87 1

9 BIRKE, Nolan JR Plainfield High Scho 10:25.64

10 WATSON, William SO Whiteland Communit 10:30.45

11 BARRETT, Henry JR Greenwood Commu 10:33.63

12 LIN, Alex JR Franklin Community 10:45.61

13 HELTON, Michael SR Decatur Central High 11:19.42

14 MUTUNGAMBERA, Tabani SR Decatur Central High 11:59.13

WILLIS, Landon JR Martinsville High Sch DNS
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Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 3:58.91 10

1) AKINWOLE, Susanna JR 2) WILLIAMS, Berkeley SO

3) CATLIN, Ella SO 4) STEWART, Ellie JR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 4:00.42 8

1) RUNYON, Aubrey JR 2) STEWART, Hanna SO

3) BOTKIN, Ainsley SR 4) KLEM, Lauren SR

3 Mooresville High School (A) 4:10.49 6

1) WILSON, Brooke SR 2) ATWELL, Lauren SR

3) SAVKA, Tayla SO 4) STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn SR

4 Whiteland Community High School (A) 4:13.11 5

1) COOPRIDER, Ashley SO 2) EMBERTON, Addison JR

3) FLEURY, Madison SO 4) JACKSON, Victoria SR

5 Martinsville High School (A) 4:19.25 4

1) WOLFF, Layla SO 2) BUSH, Kayla SR

3) MOSCRIP, Maddie SR 4) BERRY, Addy JR

6 Greenwood Community High School (A) 4:30.69 3

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) TSCHOPP, Emma  9

3) MCCAULEY, Meagan SR 4) CRUSE, Makena JR

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 4:36.80 2

1) EJIMABO, Nicole  9 2) OYETOLA, Mercy SR

3) ADAMS, Eliana  9 4) CRANDALL, Brynn SO

8 Perry Meridian High School (A) 4:44.53 1

1) HARVEY, Paige  9 2) GROSS, Lily SR

3) NEWHOUSE, Vanessa SR 4) COOPER, Taytem JR

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community High School (A) 3:28.93 10

1) FLORA, Riley SR 2) JUDSON, Joseph SO

3) ELSNER, Ethan SR 4) SEVER, Jonathan SR

2 Whiteland Community High School (A) 3:29.71 8

1) WRAY, Matthew SR 2) GRADY, Noah SR

3) SIEBE, Brandon SO 4) MERGL, Steven SO

3 Martinsville High School (A) 3:30.14 6

1) REEVES, Jack SR 2) WOLFF, Rayce SO

3) WOLFF, Camden SR 4) BARCO, Martin SR

4 Greenwood Community High School (A) 3:30.70 5

1) LANSFORD, Kyle SR 2) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam JR

3) HEICHEL, Deston  9 4) ODGERS, Brett SR
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Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Plainfield High School (A) 3:31.56 4

1) VARGAS, Alan JR 2) CRANEY, Miles JR

3) BLAKE, Oliver JR 4) MYERS, Collin SR

6 Perry Meridian High School (A) 3:35.26 3

1) LAUX, Nicholas SO 2) KNIGHT, Stokes SR

3) DIAL, Alec JR 4) BREWER, Joseph SR

7 Mooresville High School (A) 3:37.57 2

1) CARR, Nate JR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) COFFEY, Matt SO 4) DAHNCKE, Curt SR

8 Decatur Central High School (A) 3:39.59 1

1) HOHMAN, Jayden JR 2) DONEY, Jackson  9

3) LEWIS, Jahleel  9 4) LAWSON, Ayden SR

Girls High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 3" Pts
1 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Com 5' 2" P P O O O XXO XXX 10

2 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co 5' 2" P P O O XXO XXO XXX 8

3 ATWELL, Lauren SR Mooresville H 5' 0" P O O XO XO XXX 6

4 COOPER, Taytem JR Perry Meridia 4' 10" P O O O XXX 5

5 NIELSEN, Ashlyn SO Mooresville H 4' 8" O O XO XXX 3.5

5 SEVER, Adelynn SO Franklin Com 4' 8" O O XO XXX 3.5

7 EGAN, Isabel SR Perry Meridia 4' 8" XO XO XXO XXX 2

8 ROBINSON, Madelynne SO Martinsville Hi4' 6" O XO XXX 0.5

8 COX, Claire  9 Whiteland Co 4' 6" P XO XXX 0.5

10 VELOZ, Lailah SO Plainfield Hig 4' 6" O XXO XXX

11 LIPP, Addison  9 Greenwood C4' 4" XO XXX

CRANEY, Mia JR Plainfield Hig NH XXX

TSCHOPP, Emma  9 Greenwood CNH XXX

WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur CentrNH

Boys High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 1" 6' 2" Pts
1 STEAD, Isaac SO Plainfield Hig 6' 1" O O O O XXO XXX 10

2 COPE, Jackson JR Whiteland Co 6' 0" O O XO O XXX 8

3 SCHMIDT, Collin SR Plainfield Hig 6' 0" P P O XO P XXX 6

4 O'CONNOR, Dean SR Perry Meridia 5' 10" O O XO XXX 5

5 BROADUS, Brock JR Mooresville H 5' 10" P XXO XO XXX 4

6 THANG, Ramlian SO Perry Meridia 5' 8" O O XXX 2.5

6 CAPSHAW, Zhane JR Martinsville Hi5' 8" O O XXX 2.5

8 WIENHORST, Cooper JR Franklin Com 5' 6" O XXX 0.33

8 MIDDLETON, Amare SR Greenwood C5' 6" O XXX 0.33

8 AMANFO, Eric JR Decatur Centr5' 6" O XXX 0.33

11 GRADY, Camden SO Whiteland Co 5' 6" XO XXX
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Boys High Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 1" 6' 2" Pts
11 WILLIAMS, Brenton SR Mooresville H 5' 6" XO XXX

13 WOLFF, Camden SR Martinsville Hi5' 6" XXO XXX

HERBERT, Mason JR Franklin Com NH XXX

DIAS, Miguel JR Greenwood CNH XXX

DODO, N'po JR Decatur CentrNH XXX

Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 3" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy SR Greenwood C12' 0" P P P P P O P O O XXX 10

2 BOSTOCK, Maleah SR Whiteland Co 11' 0" P O XO XO XO XO XXX 8

3 DUNN, Lauren JR Plainfield Hig 10' 6" P O O O XO XXX 6

4 WOMBLES, Kate SR Perry Meridia 10' 0" O O XXO XO XXX 4.5

4 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Com 10' 0" XO O XO XO XXX 4.5

6 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co 8' 6" O XXX 3

7 VANBIBBER, Claudia JR Plainfield Hig 8' 6" O XXX 2

8 PARKER, Ruth SO Mooresville H 8' 0" XXX 1

9 GOECMEN, Dilara SO Mooresville H 8' 0" XXX

MCKEE, Kate JR Perry Meridia NH P P XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" Pts
6 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co (cont'd) P O O 3

7 VANBIBBER, Claudia JR Plainfield Hig (cont'd) P P XO 2

8 PARKER, Ruth SO Mooresville H 8' 0" O O O 1

9 GOECMEN, Dilara SO Mooresville H 8' 0" XO O XO

10 MILEY, Savanna SO Franklin Com 7' 6" O XO XXX

11 BUSH, Kayla SR Martinsville Hi7' 6" O XXO XXX

WIGGINS, Breanna  9 Martinsville HiNH XXX

Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" 14' 0" 14'

5.25" Pts
1 HAFEN, Brayden JR Greenwood C14' 0" P P P P O XO O XO XXO XXX 10

2 SOMMERS, Carson SR Franklin Com 13' 6" P P P P P P XXO XO XXX 8

3 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville H 12' 6" P XO O O O XXO XXX 6

4 RICHE, Ben JR Greenwood C12' 0" P XO O O XO XXX 5

5 WOOD, Nolan  9 Plainfield Hig 11' 0" O O O XXX 4

6 JOCHIM, Kegan SO Franklin Com 11' 0" O XXO O XXX 3

7 KNIGHT, Stokes SR Perry Meridia 11' 0" XO XO O XXX 2

8 GAUNT, Ben SR Martinsville Hi11' 0" O XO XO XXX 1

9 ALEXANDER, Austin JR Plainfield Hig 10' 6" XO O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 9' 0" 9' 6" Pts
5 WOOD, Nolan  9 Plainfield Hig (cont'd) O O 4

6 JOCHIM, Kegan SO Franklin Com (cont'd) P O 3

7 KNIGHT, Stokes SR Perry Meridia (cont'd) P XO 2

8 GAUNT, Ben SR Martinsville Hi(cont'd) P O 1
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Boys Pole Vault (Varsity) (cont'd)
9 ALEXANDER, Austin JR Plainfield Hig (cont'd) O O

COMPTON, Dominic SR Perry Meridia NH XXX

JANNECK, Ethan SO Martinsville HiNH XXX

WESTERN, Daniel SR Mooresville H NH XXX

Girls Long Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Co 17' 5"   (NW) 17' 31 /4 17' 2" 17' 5" PASS 10

2 STEWART, Ellie JR Plainfield Hig 16' 61 /4   (NW) 16' 61 /4 16' 23 /4 15' 111 /2 15' 7" 8

3 LUTTRELL, Amy SR Greenwood C16' 3"   (NW) 16' 3" 15' 91 /2 15' 81 /2 14' 111 /2 6

4 CATLIN, Ella SO Plainfield Hig 15' 91 /2   (NW) 15' 91 /2 15' 1" 14' 101 /2 15' 4" 5

5 FLUKE, Emily JR Martinsville Hi15' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 15' 0" 14' 31 /2 15' 91 /2 4

6 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridia 15' 7"   (NW) 15' 7" 14' 8" 15' 33 /4 FOUL 3

7 THOMAS, Navaeh  9 Perry Meridia 15' 61 /4   (NW) 15' 61 /4 15' 0" 15' 3" 14' 91 /2 2

8 GILL, Emma SR Whiteland Co 15' 5"   (NW) 15' 5" 15' 4" 14' 8" 14' 41 /2 1

9 WOLFF, Layla SO Martinsville Hi14' 6"   (NW) 14' 6" 13' 61 /4 13' 0" 12' 11"

10 DAVIS, Natalie  9 Mooresville H 14' 41 /2   (NW) 14' 2" 14' 41 /2 13' 6" 13' 7"

11 STEWART, Hailey SR Franklin Com 14' 21 /4   (NW) 14' 1" 14' 21 /4 13' 41 /2 13' 11"

12 CHASE, Madilyn  9 Franklin Com 13' 81 /2   (NW) 13' 4" 13' 81 /2 12' 8" 12' 8"

13 SOUNKERE, Nouriath  9 Decatur Centr13' 5"   (NW) 13' 5" 12' 9" 11' 101 /4 13' 1"

14 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Centr13' 2"   (NW) 13' 2" 12' 11" 12' 9" FOUL

15 BOSWORTH, Natalie  9 Mooresville H 12' 10"   (NW) 12' 10" 11' 03 /4 12' 3" 12' 01 /2

16 WILLHAM, Abigail SR Greenwood C12' 9"   (NW) 12' 11 /2 12' 5" 12' 9" FOUL

Boys Long Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NEEDAM, Isaiah SR Perry Meridia 21' 5"   (NW) 21' 2" 20' 4" 20' 7" 21' 5" 10

2 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville H 21' 5"   (NW) 20' 7" 21' 5" 21' 1" 20' 0" 8

3 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com 19' 7"   (NW) 18' 1" 17' 5" FOUL 19' 7" 6

4 HO, Maddox JR Plainfield Hig 19' 6"   (NW) 19' 6" 19' 4" 19' 2" 18' 10" 5

5 CARTER, Jeremiah JR Greenwood C19' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 19' 3" 14' 10" 4

6 MILLER, Isaiah SR Plainfield Hig 18' 10"   (NW) FOUL 14' 11" 18' 6" 18' 10" 3

7 PAYNE, Dakota SO Martinsville Hi18' 8"   (NW) 17' 0" 17' 2" 18' 8" 17' 8" 2

8 THANG, Ramlian SO Perry Meridia 18' 7"   (NW) 18' 0" 18' 7" FOUL FOUL 1

9 HERBERT, Mason JR Franklin Com 18' 5"   (NW) 17' 6" 17' 8" 18' 2" 18' 5"

10 HEICHEL, Deston  9 Greenwood C17' 101 /2   (NW) 17' 101 /2 14' 3" 17' 9" 16' 8"

11 DODO, N'po JR Decatur Centr17' 10"   (NW) 17' 3" 16' 10" 16' 2" 17' 10"

12 PROSSER, Gannon  9 Mooresville H 17' 7"   (NW) 16' 10" 17' 3" 17' 7" 16' 10"

13 PFOST, Joey SR Martinsville Hi17' 5"   (NW) 15' 1" 16' 8" 16' 5" 17' 5"

TRAMIL, Elijah SR Decatur CentrNM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

KOLLIEGBO, Andrian SR Whiteland Co NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

WALLS, Benian SR Whiteland Co NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Girls Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma JR Greenwood C43' 4" 40' 93 /4 43' 4" FOUL 41' 0" FOUL 40' 9" 10
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Girls Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 LEITZMAN, Becca SR Mooresville H 40' 5" 40' 5" 39' 71 /2 38' 81 /2 38' 71 /2 39' 9" 38' 91 /4 8

3 VONDIELINGEN, Carly SO Whiteland Co 40' 41 /2 40' 41 /2 39' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 37' 81 /2 FOUL 6

4 BERTEL, Emma SR Franklin Com 39' 8" 39' 8" 39' 71 /4 38' 61 /4 FOUL 38' 43 /4 FOUL 5

5 WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur Centr37' 111 /2 FOUL 37' 1" 37' 111 /2 36' 31 /2 35' 01 /2 FOUL 4

6 HOCKENSON, Mackenzie JR Perry Meridia 36' 81 /2 35' 0" 36' 81 /2 35' 91 /4 34' 91 /4 35' 4" 32' 111 /2 3

7 FORD, Olivia JR Greenwood C35' 6" 34' 3" 32' 61 /2 34' 73 /4 33' 11" 35' 6" 35' 2" 2

8 KRIECH, Nadia JR Perry Meridia 35' 01 /4 32' 91 /2 35' 01 /4 34' 101 /2 FOUL 34' 91 /2 34' 13 /4 1

9 PRICE, Gracelyn  9 Franklin Com 34' 11 /2 34' 11 /2 32' 11 /2 31' 1" FOUL 32' 73 /4 33' 21 /2

10 MAHONE, Layla SO Decatur Centr33' 11" FOUL 33' 11" 29' 83 /4

11 BISHOP, Maddy SR Plainfield Hig 33' 71 /4 33' 71 /4 33' 43 /4 33' 31 /2

12 ROY, Karlie SO Whiteland Co 33' 21 /4 33' 21 /4 31' 113 /4 32' 113 /4

13 LAW, Mady SR Mooresville H 32' 8" FOUL 32' 8" 32' 31 /4

14 HARPER, Gretchen JR Plainfield Hig 31' 61 /2 31' 21 /2 28' 61 /4 31' 61 /2

15 ETTER, Kasey SR Martinsville Hi30' 81 /2 30' 61 /4 30' 81 /2 30' 41 /2

16 HAENLEIN, Audrey  9 Martinsville Hi28' 51 /2 27' 2" FOUL 28' 51 /2

Boys Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OHAYA, Kelvin SR Plainfield Hig 57' 6" 57' 6" 53' 0" 53' 61 /2 50' 41 /2 FOUL 57' 21 /2 10

2 SPILKER, Tommy JR Plainfield Hig 54' 103 /4 49' 111 /4 53' 11 /2 51' 61 /4 54' 103 /4 53' 11 /4 53' 103 /4 8

3 JONES, Javion SR Decatur Centr53' 1" FOUL FOUL 48' 23 /4 FOUL 53' 1" 52' 7" 6

4 KRAMER, Alex JR Greenwood C48' 63 /4 41' 111 /2 46' 101 /2 46' 01 /2 48' 63 /4 42' 23 /4 FOUL 5

5 JACOBS, Denton SR Mooresville H 48' 41 /4 45' 03 /4 48' 11 /2 44' 8" 45' 71 /2 48' 41 /4 47' 51 /4 4

6 EAGAN, Garrett JR Perry Meridia 46' 1" 45' 51 /2 46' 1" 44' 8" 42' 101 /2 45' 11 /4 FOUL 3

7 RYAN, Logan SR Mooresville H 44' 83 /4 41' 1" 42' 11" 40' 91 /4 41' 111 /2 44' 83 /4 43' 51 /2 2

8 GONZALEZ, Abraham SO Whiteland Co 43' 2" FOUL 41' 01 /2 FOUL 42' 8" 41' 43 /4 43' 2" 1

9 LONG, Nathan SR Martinsville Hi42' 61 /2 42' 61 /2 40' 11 /4 38' 101 /4 42' 01 /2 41' 21 /2 42' 23 /4

10 GRIGGS, Evan SR Franklin Com 40' 81 /4 37' 4" 40' 81 /4 40' 5"

11 AGUIRRE, Halbert SR Decatur Centr40' 21 /2 FOUL 40' 21 /2 FOUL

12 SHROCK, Jackson SO Martinsville Hi39' 71 /4 37' 83 /4 39' 71 /4 36' 5"

13 MCINTOSH, Jonah JR Whiteland Co 39' 5" 39' 5" 38' 11 /4 38' 10"

14 CEDIEL, Josh SR Perry Meridia 35' 3" 34' 41 /2 35' 3" 32' 10"

15 RIVERA, Keegan SO Franklin Com 34' 1" FOUL FOUL 34' 1"

CAVE, Braden JR Greenwood CNM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Girls Discus (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma JR Greenwood C140' 0" 128' 8" FOUL 132' 6" FOUL FOUL 140' 0" 10

2 VONDIELINGEN, Carly SO Whiteland Co 132' 2" 132' 2" 123' 7" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 8

3 DYER, Sophia SO Whiteland Co 125' 9" 121' 6" FOUL 125' 9" FOUL 99' 8" FOUL 6

4 BISHOP, Maddy SR Plainfield Hig 120' 2" 114' 7" 107' 11" 113' 7" 120' 2" FOUL 113' 9" 5

5 GARDNER, Mya SO Greenwood C114' 6" 111' 11" 112' 1" 109' 11" FOUL FOUL 114' 6" 4

6 BERTEL, Emma SR Franklin Com 110' 3" 103' 6" FOUL 110' 3" 109' 0" 90' 0" 110' 1" 3

7 TRAN, Katie SR Decatur Centr100' 0" 63' 1" 81' 2" 98' 9" 86' 2" 99' 1" 100' 0" 2

8 TRUEBLOOD, Taylor JR Franklin Com 96' 2" 96' 2" 92' 6" 91' 8" 95' 5" 94' 6" FOUL 1
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Girls Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
9 KRIECH, Nadia JR Perry Meridia 96' 0" 88' 11" FOUL 96' 0" FOUL 85' 8" 76' 0"

10 JONES, Brooklyn SO Plainfield Hig 91' 0" FOUL 91' 0" FOUL

11 WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur Centr85' 10" 78' 4" 84' 10" 85' 10"

12 LAW, Mady SR Mooresville H 85' 7" 77' 7" 85' 7" 77' 9"

13 BAUER, Chloe SR Perry Meridia 84' 3" FOUL 69' 10" 84' 3"

14 LEITZMAN, Becca SR Mooresville H 81' 9" FOUL 81' 9" FOUL

15 HAENLEIN, Audrey  9 Martinsville Hi72' 8" 72' 8" 71' 3" 72' 7"

16 ETTER, Kasey SR Martinsville Hi72' 2" 72' 2" 64' 11" 71' 11"

Boys Discus (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JACOBS, Denton SR Mooresville H 165' 4" 157' 11" 165' 4" FOUL FOUL 160' 7" FOUL 10

2 AGUIRRE, Halbert SR Decatur Centr165' 3" 165' 3" 150' 5" FOUL FOUL 154' 0" FOUL 8

3 SPILKER, Tommy JR Plainfield Hig 160' 1" 140' 8" 160' 1" FOUL FOUL 160' 1" FOUL 6

4 GREER, Julian SR Plainfield Hig 156' 9" 143' 6" 142' 11" 154' 4" 146' 9" FOUL 156' 9" 5

5 JONES, Javion SR Decatur Centr142' 11" 142' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

6 EAGAN, Garrett JR Perry Meridia 142' 0" 139' 9" FOUL 130' 7" 130' 9" 117' 6" 142' 0" 3

7 SCUDDER, Evan SO Whiteland Co 138' 3" 128' 9" FOUL FOUL FOUL 138' 3" FOUL 2

8 MONTGOMERY, Ty SO Mooresville H 138' 2" FOUL 138' 2" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

9 LONG, Nathan SR Martinsville Hi137' 10" 135' 8" 120' 0" FOUL 133' 1" FOUL 137' 10"

10 SHROCK, Jackson SO Martinsville Hi116' 9" 116' 2" 116' 9" 107' 9"

11 GRIGGS, Evan SR Franklin Com 115' 3" 101' 10" 111' 0" 115' 3"

12 CEDIEL, Josh SR Perry Meridia 112' 5" 107' 5" 112' 5" FOUL

13 VORNHEDER, Andrew SO Greenwood C111' 5" FOUL 111' 5" FOUL

14 RIVERA, Keegan SO Franklin Com 102' 5" 102' 5" 99' 1" FOUL

CAVE, Braden JR Greenwood CNM FOUL FOUL FOUL

COX, Owen SO Whiteland Co NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Perry Meridian High School PMER 112.5

2 Plainfield High School PFLD 106

3 Mooresville High School MOOR 103

4 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 89.33

5 Franklin Community High School FRKL 82.33

6 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 61

7 Martinsville High School MTSV 39.5

8 Decatur Central High School DECA 30.33

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 164.5

2 Franklin Community High School FRKL 114

3 Plainfield High School PFLD 99

4 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 82

5 Mooresville High School MOOR 64.5
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Perry Meridian High School PMER 53.5

7 Martinsville High School MTSV 35.5

8 Decatur Central High School DECA 11
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